MID-B06E Rev 5                                                                                                                                                                                    EC Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 7
EC Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/ SGS0097
SC Elster Rometrics SRL
DN6 Lugoj- Timisoara km 551+330 m
Ghiroda
307200
Timis County

4. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
example: S L 1 A B N B
B
N N N N B B
- A N
PRODUCT/TERMINATION
Single Phase, BS terminal arrangement (L-N-N-L), Multi Rate with Load Profile S L
Single Phase, DIN terminal arrangement (L-L-N-N), Multi Rate with Load Profile S N
SERVICE TYPE
1-phase 2-wire   1
CURRENT RANGE
Direct Connected 20A – * (* is any multiple of Ib up to 100A maximum - see note 1)    A
Direct Connected 10A – * (* is any multiple of Ib up to 100A maximum - see note 1)    B
Direct Connected 5A – * (* is any multiple of Ib up to 100A maximum - see note 1)    C
VOLTAGE/ ACCURACY CLASS
220 – 240V 50 Hz Cl.1 kWh, Cl.2 kvarh (IEC 62053-21, 23 see note 2) Cl.B kWh,(EN 50470-3) B
220 – 240V 50 Hz Cl.2 kWh, Cl.3 kvarh (IEC 62053-21, 23 see note 2) Cl.A kWh,(EN 50470-3) C
CONTACTOR
No contactor      N
With contactor      B
LCD/BACKLIGHT
"English" LCD option - no kvarh LED, no backlight       B
"English" LCD option - with kvarh LED, no backlight       C
"English" LCD option - no kvarh LED, with backlight       D
"Chevrons" LCD option - no kvarh LED, no backlight       F
"Chevrons" LCD option - with kvarh LED, no backlight       G
"Chevrons" LCD option - no kvarh LED, with backlight       H
BATTERY OPTIONS – see note 4
Real Time Clock battery support B
AUXILIARY OUTPUT – see note 4
No SO or relay output         N
SO output (as kWh LED)         B
100mA/230V relay output (configurable)         F
100mA/230V relay output (as kWh LED)         G
MAIN COVER TAMPER – see note 4
No main cover tamper          N
With main cover tamper          B
TERMINAL COVER TAMPER
No terminal cover tamper           N
With terminal cover tamper           B
MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR
No magnetic field sensor            N
With Magnetic Field sensor            B
OPERATIONAL MODES
Import kWh only (plus reverse active energy)             B
Import kWh, import (Q1 + Q2) kvarh plus reverse active energy             C
Import/Export kWh             D
Import/Export kWh, import (Q1 + Q2) and export (Q3 + Q4) kvarh             F
Import/Export kWh, import (Q1 + Q2) and export (Q3 + Q4) kvarh and kVAh.             G
OTHER OPTIONS
Short Terminal Cover              B
Extended Terminal cover               C
Extended Terminal cover with cut-out               D
VERSION
Original (superseded by revision K)               - A
Load Profile data packet ID included (From revision suffix ‘K’)               - B
REVISION SUFFIX
Firmware 2-01331-E (superseded by revision F)                 E
 EC-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0097
Issue Number: 1 Dated: 23
rd